IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx PRE 14.0001 Issue No: 3 Certificate history:
Issue No. 3 (2018-02-06)
Issue No. 2 (2017-02-02)

     Page 2 of 8
Temperature class T4, T5 or T6 (dependent on internal components / Tamb)
Type designation
TEF 10aa bb c d,  aa 58 or 59
 bb Dimension:
   00 = Custom specific
   1 to 99 = Predefined dim.
 c  Surface treatment:
   0 = Bright chemical dip.
   1 = Electro polished
   2 to 9. Not defined
 d  Configuration
   0 = Empty Enclosure
   1 = With horizontal terminal rail PE bus bar
   2 to 9. Not defined
          ANNEX to IECEx Certificate of Conformity
 IECEx PRE 14.0001 Issue 3
     Page 3 of 8
TEF 1060 a b c a  Enclosure configuration
   0 = Hinged with window
   2 = Hinged
   1, 3 to 9. Not defined
 b  Lid configuration
   0 = Hinged lid with screw electro polished
   1 = Hinged lid with cam lock
   2 to 9. Not defined
 c  Dimension
   0 = Empty enclosure
   1 = With horisontal terminal rail and PE bar
   2 to 9. Not defined
TEF 1058256x and TEF 1058258x
          ANNEX to IECEx Certificate of Conformity
 IECEx PRE 14.0001 Issue 3
     Page 4 of 8
Table 1
Current rating for terminals, not copper bus bar solutions
Terminal size / Crossection Load  Terminal size / Crossection Load
1,5mm2  AWG16 10A  50mm2 AWG1/0 135A
2,5mm2  AWG14 16A  70mm2 AWG2/0 165A
4mm2     AWG12 20A  95mm2 AWG4/0 210A
6mm2     AWG10 25A  120mm2 AWG250 230A
10mm2     AWG8 35A  150mm2 AWG300 250A
16mm2     AWG6 63A  185mm2 AWG400 300A
25mm2     AWG4 80A  240mm2 AWG500 350A
35mm2     AWG1 100A  300mm2 AWG600 450A
          ANNEX to IECEx Certificate of Conformity
 IECEx PRE 14.0001 Issue 3
     Page 5 of 8
List of optional Ex components.
The technical differences between EN 60079-0:2006, EN 60079-1:2004 and EN 60079-0:2009,
EN 60079-1:2007 for separately certified components according to component list 100A108205. The
IECEx / ExTAG decision 2014/007 (March 2014) has been used.
Optional components (for details, see full list - descriptive document 100A108205)
Ex component  Certificate ATEX Standard IECEx Standard Comments
Phoenix. Terminal blocks :
-UK1,5N; UK2,5N; UK3N;
UK5N; UK6N
KEMA 98ATEX1651U/
IECEx KEM 06.0034U
EN 60079-0:2009,
EN 60079-7:2007
IEC 60079-0:2011
IEC 60079-7:2006
1)
Phoenix. Terminal blocks :
-UK10N;UK16N; UK35; UKH
50; UKH 95
KEMA 98ATEX1786U/
IECEx KEM 06.0029U
EN 60079-0:2009,
EN 60079-7:2007
IEC 60079-0:2011
IEC 60079-7:2006